06-14-2019 LETTING ITEM 036
FILE NAME =
TRAFFIC SIGNAL GENERAL NOTES
THE EXISTING UTILITY LINES ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS TO INDICATE THEIR PRESENCE AND
APPROXIMATE LOCATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UT IL !TIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. CALL J. U. L. I.E. AT 81 I.
THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILITY LINES WILL BE LOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ENGINEER AT THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATON SHALL BE NOTIFIED

TOTAL
QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY  OF  QUANTITIES
  0021
CODE NO ITEM UNIT
TOTAL
QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY  OF  QUANTITIES
  0021
60618300 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH SQ FT 745 745
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
70100450 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD L SUM 1 1
701201
70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD L SUM 1 1
701701
80500100 SERVICE INSTALLATION, TYPE A EACH 1 1
81028310 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC,   3/4" DIA. FOOT 264 264
81028320 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC,     1" DIA. FOOT 690 690
81028350 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC,     2" DIA. FOOT 220 220
81028390 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC,     4" DIA. FOOT 392 392
81028410 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC,     6" DIA. FOOT 10 10
81400730 HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE EACH 5 5
81400740 DOUBLE HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE EACH 1 1
81500120 GULFBOX JUNCTION, COMPOSITE CONCRETE EACH 2 2
81500130 GULFBOX JUNCTION REMOVAL EACH 2 2
85700200 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET EACH 1 1
87301245 FOOT 3355 3355
87301305 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14 FOOT 1665 1665
1 PAIR
87301805 FOOT 20 20
2 C
87301900 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT FOOT 682 682
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6   1C
87502480 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 14 FT. EACH 6 6
87700200 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 32 FT. EACH 2 2
87700230 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 38 FT. EACH 2 2
87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A FOOT 18 18
87800200 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D FOOT 3 .5 3 .5
87800415 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER FOOT 44 44
74901
P.
327 CLAY
* D7 SIGNAL MODERNIZATION 2019-1
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14  5C
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO.6
sunderlandmj
80-20
sunderlandmj
80-20
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
                 8   4
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
CONTRACT NO.
SCALE:
steffenmkUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 3/22/2019 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.
SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-

TOTAL
QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY  OF  QUANTITIES
  0021
CODE NO ITEM UNIT
TOTAL
QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY  OF  QUANTITIES
88040090 SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, EACH 8 8
3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED
88040230 SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, EACH 6 6
3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED
88200410 TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, FORMED EACH 20 20
PLASTIC
88500500 INDUCTION LOOP DETECTOR AMPLIFIER EACH 10 10
88600100 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I FOOT 736 736
89500120 REMOVE EXISTING SERVICE INSTALLATION EACH 1 1
89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT EACH 1 1
89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 5 5
89502382 REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE EACH 1 1
89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION EACH 8 8
X2600011 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL EACH 10 10
X4402020 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL SQ FT 745 745
74901
P.
327 CLAY
* D7 SIGNAL MODERNIZATION 2019-1
sunderlandmj
80-20
74901
P.
327 CLAY
7
PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM
VEHICULAR PHASE NO. X
OVERLAP PHASE NO. X
6
3
B
7
4
2
8
3
90°
E
D
G
E
O
F
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T
Proposed
LEGEND
R
Y
G
V
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD
LUMINAIRE
WIRELESS VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION
DETECTOR LOOP
DOUBLE HANDHOLE
GULFBOX JUNCTION
HANDHOLE
CONTROLLER
SIGNAL HEAD W/ BACKPLATE
MAST ARM
SIGNAL POST